
Cemeteries in Holmes County, Florida 

Below the map is a list of the cemeteries shown on the map by location (from north to south), 

followed by the names of cemeteries in alphabetical order.   These are not all of the cemeteries 

in Holmes Co.  (last updated 2/5/99)   

 
 

 

Cemeteries By Location 

R13 T7 S22  Name Unknown 

R13 T7 S28  Pleasant Grove Church 

R13 T7 S32  Selma Church 

R14 T7 S25  Name Unknown 

R14 T7 S27  Name Unknown 

R14 T7 S35  Liberty Hill Church 

R14 T6 S6  Red Hill Church 

R14 T6 S8  Bethany Church 

R14 T6 S12  Name Unknown 

R14 T6 S23  Mount Zion Church 

R14 T6 S31  Name Unknown 

R14 T5 S10 East Name Unknown 

R14 T5 S10 West Name Unknown 

R14 T5 S18  Mount Olive Church? 

R15 T7 S30  Smith Chapel 

R15 T7 S32 SW New Zion Church 



R15 T7 S32 NE New Concord Church 

R15 T7 S34  New Bayview Church 

R15 T6 S7  Cedar Grove Church 

R15 T6 S9  Union Hill Church 

R15 T6 S14  Mt. Carmel Church 

R15 T6 S27  Name Unknown 

R15 T5 S1  Name Unknown 

R15 T5 S6  Name Unknown 

R15 T5 S8  Name Unknown 

R15 T5 S21  Oak Hill Church 

R15 T5 S32  New Efford Church 

R15 T4 S12  Name Unknown 

R16 T7 S29  Mdiway Church 

R16 T7 S35  Whitewater Church 

R16 T6 S7  New Hope  

R16 T6 S8  Mt. Ada Church 

R16 T6 S11  Pittman Creek Church 

R16 T6 S18  Mt. Olive Church 

R16 T6 S21  Zagora? 

R16 T5 S8  Harris Chapel 

R16 T5 S19  Name Unknown 

R16 T5 S23  Dyson 

R16 T5 S27  Sellers 

R16 T4 S8  Name Unknown 

R16 T4 S30  Mt. Zion Church 

R17 T7 S29  Royals 

R17 T7 S32  Sweet Gum Head Church of Christ 

R17 T7 S35  Popular Head Church? 

R17 T6 S18  Beulah Anna Baptist Church 

R17 T6 S27  Merrill 

R17 T6 S30  Reedy Creek Church 

R17 T6 S36  Name Unknown 

R17 T5 S7 South Pleasant Church 

R17 T5 S7 North Andrews 

R17 T5 S9  Center Springs Church? 

R17 T5 S24 West Braxton 

R17 T5 S24 Middle Name Unknown 

R17 T5 S24 East Name Unknown 

R17 T5 S27  Hickory Hill Church 

R17 T5 S29  Corinth Church 

R17 T4 S4  Otter Creek Church 

R17 T4 S5  Name Unknown 

R17 T4 S23  Name Unknown 

R18 T6 S25 AL? Stephens Ferry  

R18 T6 S36  Hurricane Creek Church? 

R18 T5 S23  Leonia Baptist Church 

R18 T5 S27 East Broxton 

R18 T5 S27 West Name Unknown 

R18 T4 S11  Smith 

R18 T4 S26  Sandy Creek Church 

 

Cemeteries Alphabetically 

R17 T5 S7 North Andrews 

R14 T6 S8  Bethany Church 

R17 T6 S18  Beulah Anna Baptist Church 

R17 T5 S24 West Braxton 

R18 T5 S27 East Broxton 

R15 T6 S7  Cedar Grove Church 

R17 T5 S9  Center Springs Church? 

R17 T5 S29  Corinth Church 



R16 T5 S23  Dyson 

R16 T5 S8  Harris Chapel 

R17 T5 S27  Hickory Hill Church 

R18 T6 S36  Hurricane Creek Church? 

R18 T5 S23  Leonia Baptist Church 

R14 T7 S35  Liberty Hill Church 

R16 T7 S29  Mdiway Church 

R17 T6 S27  Merrill 

R14 T5 S18  Mount Olive Church? 

R14 T6 S23  Mount Zion Church 

R16 T6 S8  Mt. Ada Church 

R15 T6 S14  Mt. Carmel Church 

R16 T6 S18  Mt. Olive Church 

R16 T4 S30  Mt. Zion Church 

R15 T7 S34  New Bayview Church 

R15 T7 S32 NE New Concord Church 

R15 T5 S32  New Efford Church 

R16 T6 S7  New Hope  

R15 T7 S32 SW New Zion Church 

R15 T5 S21  Oak Hill Church 

R17 T4 S4  Otter Creek Church 

R16 T6 S11  Pittman Creek Church 

R17 T5 S7 South Pleasant Church 

R13 T7 S28  Pleasant Grove Church 

R17 T7 S35  Popular Head Church? 

R14 T6 S6  Red Hill Church 

R17 T6 S30  Reedy Creek Church 

R17 T7 S29  Royals 

R18 T4 S26  Sandy Creek Church 

R16 T5 S27  Sellers 

R13 T7 S32  Selma Church 

R18 T4 S11  Smith 

R15 T7 S30  Smith Chapel 

R18 T6 S25 AL? Stephens Ferry  

R17 T7 S32  Sweet Gum Head Church of Christ 

R15 T6 S9  Union Hill Church 

R16 T7 S35  Whitewater Church 

R16 T6 S21  Zagora? 

R13 T7 S22  Name Unknown 

R14 T7 S25  Name Unknown 

R14 T7 S27  Name Unknown 

R14 T6 S12  Name Unknown 

R14 T6 S31  Name Unknown 

R14 T5 S10 East Name Unknown 

R14 T5 S10 West Name Unknown 

R15 T6 S27  Name Unknown 

R15 T5 S1  Name Unknown 

R15 T5 S6  Name Unknown 

R15 T5 S8  Name Unknown 

R15 T4 S12  Name Unknown 

R16 T5 S19  Name Unknown 

R16 T4 S8  Name Unknown 

R17 T6 S36  Name Unknown 

R17 T5 S24 Middle Name Unknown 

R17 T5 S24 East Name Unknown 

R17 T4 S5  Name Unknown 

R17 T4 S23  Name Unknown 

R18 T5 S27 West Name Unknown 

R18 T5 S27 East Name Unknown 

  


